Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

e Appeal Wave is 148
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

SLD

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Arkansas K12 LLC
(143034077)

Chilton School District
(132723)

Menlo Park City Elem Sch
Dist (144125)

Allendale-Hampton-Jasper
Regional Library (127249)

Van Buren School District
42 (139728)

WI

CA

SC

AR

2199039605

2199023476

2199032904

2199039728

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Explanation

MR1:The funding
request was
modified from
$141,785.00 to
$132,943.00 to
remove t...

MRI1:FRN Line
Item # 001 was
for both Access
Point and
Bracket and was
split to a...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
Line Item
2199032904.003
was modified
from Switch t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$74,391.10

$71,345.33

$17,430.15

$39,747.06

$74,391.10

$71,345.33

$17,430.15

$39,747.06




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Arkansas K12 LLC
(143034077)

Billitier Electric
(143052711)

Billitier Electric
(143052711)

Byte Networking
LLC (143048431)

CBTS Technology
Solutions LL.C
(143027197)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Van Buren School District
42 (139728)

Geneseo Central Sch
District (124901)

Geneseo Central Sch
District (124901)

City Of Gustavus
(16033763)

Elder High School (49711)

Crosby-Ironton School
District 182 (133949)

AR

NY

NY

AK

OH

MN

2199039576

2199063643

2199060028

2199008126

2199059791

2199040270

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Explanation

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2199039576.002
was modifie...

MR1:This is a
new FRN. It was
split from FRN
2199060167. The
new FRN
contains t...

MR1:The Unit for
FRN Line Item
2199060028.001
was modified
from Each to
Foot to ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$204.90 to $0.00
to remov...

Amount

$232,813.37

$5,740.00

$4,622.03

$14,400.00

$1,190.26

$12,935.79

Amount

$232,813.37

$5,740.00

$4,622.03

$14,400.00

$1,190.26

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CenturyLink Qwest

Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

CNIC, Inc.
(143024151)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cox Arkansas
Telecom, LLC
(143022568)

Mapleton School District
1(142160)

Endeavor Charter School
(16079109)

Family Christian
Association Of America
(16040448)

Henrico County School
District (126514)

Van Buren School District
42 (139728)

CO

NC

FL

VA

AR

2199001893

2199058304

2199006795

2199053828

2199039876

IA

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Explanation

MR1:The
Contract Award
Date was
changed from
3-12-2019 to
3-22-2019 to
agree wit...

MR1:The product
type for Line
Items .003 was
modified from
cabling to
connectors...

MR1:Based on
the applicant's
request, the
Monthly
Recurring
Eligible Cost of
t...

MR1:The FRN
line item .001
was modified
from $825.00 to
$1,650.00 to
agree with ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$188,430.72

$8,093.55

$10,201.03

$363,791.81

$72,268.80

Amount

$188,430.72

$8,093.55

$10,201.03

$363,791.81

$72,268.80




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

E. Ritter
Communications
Holdings, Inc.
(143030009)

Electronic Systems,

Inc. (143004540)

Essential Network
Technologies, LLC
(143040853)

Grande
Communications
Networks, LLC
(143024443)

Grande
Communications
Networks, LLC
(143024443)

Buffalo Island Ctrl Sch
Dist (139601)

Halifax County School
District (126641)

Harrisburg Comm School
Dist 3 (136828)

Edlink 18
Telecommunications
Consortium (17019123)

Edlink 18
Telecommunications
Consortium (17019123)

AR

VA

IL

TX

TX

2199023282

2199054899

2199019561

2199037125

2199037139

IA

MB

BM

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Explanation

MR1:The
Contract
Expiration Date
was changed
from 6.30.2022
t0 6.30.2024 to
agre...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$9,324.00

$20,160.00

$31,079.27

$17,910.00

$36,450.00

Amount

$9,324.00

$0.00

$31,079.27

$17,910.00

$36,450.00




Service Provider

SLD

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status
Heartland Altoona School District
Technology Group, (133351) WI 2199018184 IC Funded
Inc. (143010763)
MICRO COMPUTER . . .
SYSTEMS, INC. i‘gefff&gg?o"l District A 2199034981 IC Funded
(143007476)
Netsync Network :
Solutions {ggg;;;’)hc Schools TX 2199040928 IC Funded
(143028685)
Netsync Network :
Solutions ggg;%b)hc Selaols TX 2199041002 IC Funded
(143028685)
NWN Corporation- .
Raleigh Iﬁﬁfﬁﬁ 302“6‘3%’38)‘3}1001 NC 2199048424 IC Funded
(143017706)

Explanation

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2199018184.002
was modified
from Switc...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
Line Items 006 -
010 was modified
from Access
Point...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
Line Item 08, 13
was modified
from Connector
to Mod...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
Line Item 10, 11
was modified
from Connectors
to Ca...

MR1:The entity
29007 - F.D.
JACK KAISER
INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL has
closed as a
scho...

Amount

$153,253.48

$92,062.64

$85,255.07

$44,547.62

$183,424.12

Amount

$153,253.48

$92,062.64

$85,255.07

$44,547.62

$183,424.12




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

OneNeck IT
Solutions LLC
(143032233)

Quality Computer
Solutions
(143050763)

RCN Telecom
Services (Lehigh),
LLC (143035087)

RCN Telecom
Services of

Massachusetts, LLC

(143004275)

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Telwest
Technologies LLC
(143035435)

Strive Preparatory
Consortium (17013250)

East Shore Leadership
Academy (16082420)

Bethlehem Area Public
Library (125904)

Dexter Southfield School
(1890)

Jefferson County Public
Schools (128769)

Logan School For
Creative Lrng (93566)

CO

MI

PA

MA

CO

2199061904

2199044321

2199002403

2199014639

2199042061

2199061271

IC

IC

IA

IA

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Explanation

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2199061904.010
was modified
from Conne...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The product
and service
substitution
submitted has
been reviewed
and approve...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$380,300.28

$5,774.87

$14,524.80

$11,697.60

$479,660.95

$9,668.00

Amount

$380,300.28

$5,774.87

$14,524.80

$11,697.60

$479,660.95

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status

SLD

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Valcom Salt Lake
City, LC
(143025327)

Idaho Falls School District

91 (142651) ID 2199042916 IC  Funded

Valcom Salt Lake Rio Rancho Public School

City, LC . NM 2199019829 IC Funded
(143025327) Dist (143252)
Vector Resources, Anaheim Elementary

Inc, (143020726)  School District (143788)  C& 2199016507 IC  Funded

WAVEDIVISION . o
HOLDINGS, LLC (Tlui‘S"?éaS)SChOOI District WA 2199000071 IA Funded
(143030836)

Explanation

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
Line Item
2199042916.004
was modified
from Wireless...

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2199019829.006
was modifie...

MRI1:FRN Line
Item #
2199016507.001
was for both
Switch and
Installation,
Activat...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$110,407.64

$55,431.14

$1,071,078.89

$11,366.40

Amount

$110,407.64

$55,431.14

$1,071,078.89

$11,366.40
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