Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 148
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ACP CreativIT LLC (143022323)	Chilton School District (132723)	WI	2199039605	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request was modified from \$141,785.00 to \$132,943.00 to remove t	\$74,391.10	\$74,391.10
AMS.NET, Inc. (143005880)	Menlo Park City Elem Sch Dist (144125)	CA	2199023476	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 001 was for both Access Point and Bracket and was split to a	\$71,345.33	\$71,345.33
Applied Network Consulting Group (143020733)	Allendale-Hampton-Jasper Regional Library (127249)	SC	2199032904	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199032904.003 was modified from Switch t	\$17,430.15	\$17,430.15
Arkansas K12 LLC (143034077)	Van Buren School District 42 (139728)	AR	2199039728	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$39,747.06	\$39,747.06

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arkansas K12 LLC (143034077)	Van Buren School District 42 (139728)	AR	2199039576	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2199039576.002 was modifie	\$232,813.37	\$232,813.37
Billitier Electric (143052711)	Geneseo Central Sch District (124901)	NY	2199063643	IC	Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was split from FRN 2199060167. The new FRN contains t	\$5,740.00	\$5,740.00
Billitier Electric (143052711)	Geneseo Central Sch District (124901)	NY	2199060028	IC	Funded	MR1:The Unit for FRN Line Item 2199060028.001 was modified from Each to Foot to	\$4,622.03	\$4,622.03
Byte Networking LLC (143048431)	City Of Gustavus (16033763)	AK	2199008126	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
CBTS Technology Solutions LLC (143027197)	Elder High School (49711)	ОН	2199059791	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,190.26	\$1,190.26
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Crosby-Ironton School District 182 (133949)	MN	2199040270	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$204.90 to \$0.00 to remov	\$12,935.79	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CenturyLink Qwest Communications Company, LLC (143001157)	Mapleton School District 1 (142160)	CO	2199001893	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 3-12-2019 to 3-22-2019 to agree wit	\$188,430.72	\$188,430.72
CNIC, Inc. (143024151)	Endeavor Charter School (16079109)	NC	2199058304	IC	Funded	MR1:The product type for Line Items .003 was modified from cabling to connectors	\$8,093.55	\$8,093.55
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Family Christian Association Of America (16040448)	FL	2199006795	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Monthly Recurring Eligible Cost of t	\$10,201.03	\$10,201.03
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Henrico County School District (126514)	VA	2199053828	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN line item .001 was modified from \$825.00 to \$1,650.00 to agree with	\$363,791.81	\$363,791.81
Cox Arkansas Telecom, LLC (143022568)	Van Buren School District 42 (139728)	AR	2199039876	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$72,268.80	\$72,268.80

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
E. Ritter Communications Holdings, Inc. (143030009)	Buffalo Island Ctrl Sch Dist (139601)	AR	2199023282	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 6.30.2022 to 6.30.2024 to agre	\$9,324.00	\$9,324.00
Electronic Systems, Inc. (143004540)	Halifax County School District (126641)	VA	2199054899	MB	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$20,160.00	\$0.00
Essential Network Technologies, LLC (143040853)	Harrisburg Comm School Dist 3 (136828)	IL	2199019561	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$31,079.27	\$31,079.27
Grande Communications Networks, LLC (143024443)	Edlink 18 Telecommunications Consortium (17019123)	TX	2199037125	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$17,910.00	\$17,910.00
Grande Communications Networks, LLC (143024443)	Edlink 18 Telecommunications Consortium (17019123)	TX	2199037139	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$36,450.00	\$36,450.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Heartland Technology Group, Inc. (143010763)	Altoona School District (133351)	WI	2199018184	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2199018184.002 was modified from Switc	\$153,253.48	\$153,253.48
MICRO COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. (143007476)	Riverside School District 416 (145438)	WA	2199034981	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Items 006 - 010 was modified from Access Point	\$92,062.64	\$92,062.64
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2199040928	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 08, 13 was modified from Connector to Mod	\$85,255.07	\$85,255.07
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2199041002	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 10, 11 was modified from Connectors to Ca	\$44,547.62	\$44,547.62
NWN Corporation- Raleigh (143017706)	Lincoln County School District (126953)	NC	2199048424	IC	Funded	MR1:The entity 29007 - F.D. JACK KAISER INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL has closed as a scho	\$183,424.12	\$183,424.12

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
OneNeck IT Solutions LLC (143032233)	Strive Preparatory Consortium (17013250)	CO	2199061904	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2199061904.010 was modified from Conne	\$380,300.28	\$380,300.28
Quality Computer Solutions (143050763)	East Shore Leadership Academy (16082420)	MI	2199044321	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,774.87	\$5,774.87
RCN Telecom Services (Lehigh), LLC (143035087)	Bethlehem Area Public Library (125904)	PA	2199002403	IA	Funded	MR1:The product and service substitution submitted has been reviewed and approve	\$14,524.80	\$14,524.80
RCN Telecom Services of Massachusetts, LLC (143004275)	Dexter Southfield School (1890)	MA	2199014639	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,697.60	\$11,697.60
STEP CG, LLC (143044123)	Jefferson County Public Schools (128769)	KY	2199042061	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$479,660.95	\$479,660.95
Telwest Technologies LLC (143035435)	Logan School For Creative Lrng (93566)	СО	2199061271	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$9,668.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Valcom Salt Lake City, LC (143025327)	Idaho Falls School District 91 (142651)	ID	2199042916	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199042916.004 was modified from Wireless	\$110,407.64	\$110,407.64
Valcom Salt Lake City, LC (143025327)	Rio Rancho Public School Dist (143252)	NM	2199019829	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2199019829.006 was modifie	\$55,431.14	\$55,431.14
Vector Resources, Inc. (143020726)	Anaheim Elementary School District (143788)	CA	2199016507	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2199016507.001 was for both Switch and Installation, Activat	\$1,071,078.89	\$1,071,078.89
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (143030836)	Tukwila School District (145198)	WA	2199000071	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,366.40	\$11,366.40



Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Wednesday, February 21st, 2024 at 04:18 PM CST